
June 15, 2017 

EASTERN AREA COMMUNITIES PLANNING COMMITTEE 

2725 55th Street + San Diego + CA 92105 

Mayor Keven L. Faulconer 
Mayor's Office, 11th Floor 
San Diego City Hall, 202 C Street, San Diego, CA 92101 

The Honorable Mayor Faulconer: 

Subject: Eastern Area Community Planning Committee Support for Community Choice Energy 

On the Tuesday, June 13, 2017 the Eastern Area Community Planning Committee [EACPJ received a 
presentation from the Climate Action Campaign (CAC) regarding the Community Choice Energy 
Program. The EACPC board overwhelmingly supported the CAC's push for the procurement of 
energy from sources other than the leading provider in San Diego: Sempra Energy/San Diego Gas & 
Electric. 

The EACPC board liked that the program provides the opportunity for a local community choice 
program to buy increasing amounts of power from local sources, supporting local jobs and local 
economic development. The board also urges that the city should join California ' s eight (8) counties 
and sixty three (63) cities in the movement for clean energy, cleanjobs, and local choice through 
Community Choice Energy. 

Thank you for taking a leading role in addressing climate change and moving our city toward a 100% 
clean energy future . 

Th mas Silva, 
Eastern Area Community Planning Committee Chair 

Copy: 
Council President Myrtle Cole, myrtlecole@sandiego.gov 
Council President Pro Tern Mark Kersey, markkersey@sandiego.gov 
Councilmernber Barbara Bry , barbarabry@sandiego.gov 
Councilmember Lorie Zapf , loriezapf@sandiego .gov 
Councilmember Christopher Ward, christopherward@sandiego.gov 
Councilmember Chris Cate , chriscate@sandiego.gov 
Councilmember Scott Sherman, scottsherman@sandiego.gov 
Councilmember David Alvarez, davidalvarez@sandiego.gov 
Councilmember Georgette Gomez, georgettegomez@sandiego.go 


